and contained in the ' General Conditions to USPS Ground Lease,' attached hereto and made a part hereof: 
Gross Rentable SF of Building: 30,000/SF
USPS occupies 47. 52% - 44 parking spaces in a self parking garage

Total Site Area: 13, 200. 00 Sq. Ft. 

2. RENTAL: The Postal Service will pay the Landlord an annual rental of: $60,720.00 ( Sixty Thousand Seven Hundred
Twenty and 00/ 100 Dollars) payable in equal installments at the end of each calendar month. Rent for a part of a
month will be prorated. 

Rent checks shall be payable to: 
CITY OF EVANSTON

CITY MANAGER

2100 RIDGE AVE

EVANSTON, IL 60201- 2790

3. TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said premises with their appurtenances for the following term:

[...]

CITY PARKING GARAGE ( 162622- 003) 

1800 Maple Street, EVANSTON, IL 60201- 9998
County: Cook
Lease: Q90000448303

1. ADDITIONAL PARKING: Landlord and Postal Service hereby agree to amend this Lease by adding
thirty- three ( 33) contiguous parking spaces for the consideration of THIRTY NINE THOUSAND
SIX HUNDRED DOLLARS ( 39,600. 00) per year. The thirty- three ( 33) spaces shall be located on the
fifth ( 5th) floor of the premises. The annual rental rate is hereby amended to ONE HUNDRED
THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($ 100, 320. 00) payable per the terms of the
Lease.